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IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T

IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX

IEEE 802.3z 1000BASE-X

IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T

IEEE 802.3bz 2.5G/5GBASE-T (NBASE-T)
IEEE 802.3an 10GBASE-T

IEEE 802.3ae 10GBASE-R

IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation (LACP)
IEEE 802.1ab LLDP

IEEE 802.1p Priority

IEEE 802.1q Tag VLAN

IEEE 802.1d STP

IEEE 802.1w RSTP

IEEE 802.1x Port-Based Network Access Control

s H/Witig

-MACT7 RLZF—JIL : 16K
-)>I0YF I Z49F I T w7 96Gbps
-Z2—Tyh@64/){( k : 71.4Mpps

=)y N\wJ7 : 12Mbit

-SvUiRIL—LA 12K b

AN TPORIAT-RAR

-MDI/MDIXE 8B (RI-45R—K)

-A-hrJ3IT-23> (RI-45KR-H)
-2TEH/FEEE
= LED

- Power. Status. COM. Speed/Link/Act

» JAD—=K/T4NF—-L—b
10M:14,880/14,880pps
100M:148,800/148,800pps
1000M:1,488,000/1,488,000pps
2.5G: 3,720,000/3,720,000pps
5G : 7,440,000/7,440,000pps
10G : 14,880,000/14,880,000pps
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-AR=LA3>b0-)0

ABEIZFv AN RN FFvAN/TO-REv AN
-MAC Vzy45—

-V =T

n =

-SNMP v1. v2c. v3
/Web/Telnet/HTTPS/SSHv2/CLI
-FFAMM—=ZCLIZRE IV
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-ICMP Ping
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n ER
AFIAC: 100V~240V, 50/60Hz, 0.4~0.2A
AFIDC : 48V, 0.4A

12V. 3.33A (R7B757%)
EE7HTS : AC 100~240V. DC 48V
BAMEES 1 26.4W (90BTU/h)

n [ERIRIR

BYFEPREAE : 0°C ~ 50°Crxx*
RERIER © -20°C ~ 60°C
JBJE : 5%~90%RH. #ERETL

» B(X/EE
HAX 1 210%235x44mm (IExBEITXHI)
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- ZBLME - +/-8kV

- 1BANKREE © +/-4kV
EFT

- ACAA : +/-1kV

- DCAZI : +/-0.5kV

- FIAAA : +/-0.5kV
H-JiER . +/-2kV
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Q-in-Q

S-VLAN 100
Customer A C-VLANs

ESW-5112
Q-in-Q

S-VLAN 200
Customer B C-VLANs
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Q-in-Q Q-in-Q
S-VLAN 200 S-VLAN 100
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— 10/100/1000M 8
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OM2: 82m
SFP-51FC 10G MM LC OM3: 300m 850nm 0°'C~70°C
OM4: 400m
SFP-51FC(SM-02) 10G SM LC 2km 1330nm 0’c~70°C
SFP-51FC(SM-10) 10G SM LG 10km 1330nm 0'C~70C
SFP-51FC(SM-20) 10G SM LC 20km 1330nm 0'C~70C
SFP-51FC(SM-40) 10G SM LC 40km 1550nm 0'C~70C
TX: 1270nm : ;
SFP-51W2A(SM-10) 10G WDM LC 10km 0C~70C
RX: 1330nm
TX: 1270nm . B
SFP-51W2A(SM-20) 10G WDM LC 20km 0C~70C
RX: 1330nm
TX: 1270nm ; ;
SFP-51W2A(SM-40) 10G WDM LC 40km 0C~70C
RX: 1330nm
TX: 1330nm ; B
SFP-51W2B(SM-10) 10G WDM LC 10km 0C~70C
RX: 1270nm
TX: 1330nm : ;
SFP-51W2B(SM-20) 10G WDM LC 20km 0C~70C
RX: 1270nm
TX: 1330nm : :
SFP-51W2B(SM-40) 10G WDM LC 40km 0C~70C
RX: 1270nm
SFP-31
h=wab %
N o] e [ coma [ e
SFP-31FC 1000M 550m 850nm 0'C~70°C
SFP-31FC(SM-10) 1000M SM LC 10km 1310nm 0C~70°C
SFP-31FC(SM-20) 1000M SM LC 20km 1310nm 0C~70°C
SFP-31FC(SM-40) 1000M SM LC 40km 1310nm 0°'c~70°C
TX: 1310nm
SFP-31W2A(SM—-10) 1000M WDM LC 10km 0'C~70°C
RX: 1550nm
TX: 1310nm
SFP-31W2A(SM-20) 1000M WDM LC 20km 0C~70°C
RX: 1550nm
TX: 1310nm B B
SFP-31W2A(SM—40) 1000M WDM LC 40km 0C~70C
RX: 1550nm
TX: 1550nm
SFP-31W2B(SM—-10) 1000M WDM LC 10km 0'C~70°C
RX: 1310nm
TX: 1550nm
SFP-31W2B(SM—-20) 1000M WDM LC 20km 0'C~70°C
RX: 1310nm
TX: 1550nm
SFP-31W2B(SM-40) 1000M WDM LC 40km 0C~70°C
RX: 1310nm
TX: 1310nm B B
SFP-31W2A(SM—-20)SC 1000M WDM SC 20km 0C~70C
RX: 1550nm
TX: 1550nm
SFP-31W2B(SM-20)SC 1000M WDM SC 20km 0'C~70°C
RX: 1310nm

ARI23>TH/0S - AT AR ST =710 &t—ILZ
— +550-0002 TEL:06-6450-8890
ABRAFARHARKIFTELT B23-13 o .

CONNECTION TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS FR#HEE )L 32685032 = E-mail : info_ms@jp.ctsystem.com

Connection Technology Systems (CTS)(d. FPEBEIREZEEIDENHDET .
CTSHE@T—9>—h | 2024428278 www.ctsystem.com



	スライド 1: ESW-5112-2MG
	スライド 2
	スライド 3
	スライド 4

